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SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

Leading to Meet the Growing Public Safety Needs of our Regional Communities
Leadership - Integrity - Trust - Respect - Excellence

Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda
March 19, 2024

Attendance
7:00 PM
In person at Headquarters and Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763
1. CALL TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.)
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:01 p.m.)
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (7:02 p.m.)
4. CONSENT AGENDA (7:04 p.m.)

a. Claims Voucher totaling $945,498.91

5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES (7:05 p.m.)

a. March 5, 2024 Regular Meeting
b. March 12,2024 Work Session

6. PUBLIC COMMENT Notice: All public comment and testimony are public
records and may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records
Act, RCW Chapter 42.56. (7:07 p.m.)

7. PUBLIC HEARING - FIRE BENEFIT CHARGE (7:16 p.m.)

a. Fire Benefit Charge DRAFT Resolution - for Discussion - Communications
Director Leslie Hynes/Assistant Chief Bob Eastman

8. FIRE CHIEF REPORT (7:30 p.m.)
9. UNION REPORT (7:40 p.m.)
10. NEW BUSINESS

a. Personal Services Agreements for Action - Chair Micah Rowland

11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS (7:45 p.m.)
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12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

a. Drone Program Update — Small Unmanned Aircraft Systems (sUAS) - Deputy
Chief James Curtis

b. Board Room and Technology Updates - for Discussion - IT Manager Kris
Groeneveld

c. Fireworks Ban DRAFT Letter(s) - For Discussion - Communications Director
Leslie Hynes

d. Volunteer Firefighter Trustees - Chair Micah Rowland

e. Spring Board Workshop - For Discussion - Chair Micah Rowland
COMMITTEE UPDATES (8:45 p.m.)

Emergency Plan Ad Hoc - Commissioner Teofilak

a.
b. Finance and Human Resources - Commissioner Chan
c. Intergovernmental - Commissioner Widdis

d.

SNO911 - Commissioner Fearnehough

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS (8:50 p.m.)
EXECUTIVE SESSION (8:55 p.m.)

a. Reviewthe Performance of a Public Employee Pursuantto RCW
42.30.110(1)(9)

ADJOURNMENT (10:00 p.m.)

AGENDADISCLAIMER - Members of the public are advised that times
listed on the agenda are approximate and that items on the agenda may be
addressed sooner or later than the time specified.

South County Fire strives to provide accessible opportunities for all members of the

public. Please notify the Board Executive Assistant at 425-551-1251 or
mblankenship@southsnofire.org at least 48 hours prior to any South County Fire
meeting if any accommodations are needed.
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Blanket Voucher Approval

Date: March 19, 2024

SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE
CLAIMS VOUCHER

We the undersigned Board of Commissioners of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or services hereinafter
specified have been received, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a contract, and that the vouchers identified below are
approved for payment.

Board Chair

CLAIMS BY FUND
GENERAL FUND 001 558,765.67
LEOFF 1 FUND 003 27,172.67
RESERVE FUND 302 34,291.00
SELF INSURANCE FUND 502 325269.57
TOTAL CLAIMS BY FUND 945,498.91
Voucher No | Claimant Reference Amount
15187 911 SUPPLY, INC. JACKETS 2,175.12
15188 ADVANTAGE BUILDING SERVICES HQ CLEANING 776.28
15189 AIRGAS INC. OXYGEN 58.60
15190 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP ALL STATION PROPANE 463.64
15191 ARCHBRIGHT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 29,995 .88
15192 ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC. FUEL 8,366.99
15193 ASTOUND BROADBAND SECONDARY INTERNET 2,565.57
15194 AT&T MOBILITY, LLC CELL PHONES 8,338.10
15195 BLACK RHINO MARKETING, LLC UNIFORMS 170.17
15196 CAMPBELL, THOMAS LEOFF 1 CLAIM 524.10
15197 CDW GOVERNMENT IT EQUIPMENT 2,575.68
15198 CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY TUITION 14,006.31
15199 CLEARY, BRENDAN REIMBURSEMENT 655.00
15200 COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY TUITION 845.00
15201 COMCAST INTERNET 313.59
15202 COPIERS NORTHWEST COPIER LEASE 3,457.47
15203 CRESSY DOOR COMPANY INC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 738.26
15204 DAILY JOURNAL OF COMMERCE, INC ADVERTISING 162.40
15205 DELISLE, THOMAS LEOFF 1 CLAIM 515.10
15206 DELTA DENTAL OF WASHINGTON INSURANCE 3,562.00
15207 DUMPSTER FIRE, LLC TRAINING 21.700.00
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15208 EFAX CORPORATE REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 158.62
15209 EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 3,754.87
15210 FIRSTWATCH SOLUTIONS, INC SUBSCRIPTION 403.00
15211 FISHERIES SUPPLY, INC MARINE 16 SUPPLIES 50.59
15212 FRONTIER PRECISION INC DRONE 25,590.04
15213 GALLS, LLC UNIFORMS 1,365.66
15214 GASKILL, JOHN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 8,305.69
15215 GENERATOR SERVICES NW, LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,569.83
15216 GRAINGER STATION SUPPLIES 1,386.20
15217 GRAND CANYON EDUCATION, INC TUITION 5,870.38
15218 GREAT FLOORS REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 3,352.00
15219 HALVERSON, MERLIN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 244 .60
15220 HERRMANN, WALTER LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,702.80
15221 HEUER, RONALD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15222 IMS ALLIANCE OPERATIONS SUPPLIES 102.28
15223 IRON MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 823.39
15224 ISOUTSOURCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,424.90
15225 JOHNSON, KEN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 78.00
15226 KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY UNIFORMS 2,674.85
15227 LIFE ASSIST EMS SUPPLIES 34,227.09
15228 LN CURTIS AND SONS SAFETY SUPPLIES 480.06
15229 MISSOURI CENTER FOR PATIENT SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,800.00
15230 MORGAN MECHANICAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 15,011.43
15231 MORRIS, CLIFFORD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 82.58
15232 MOUNTLAKE TERRACE W\S, CITY OF WATER/SEWER 797.04
15233 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC. SAFETY SUPPLIES 963.47
15234 NATIONAL SAFETY INC. SAFETY SUPPLIES 657.87
15235 NCCORCHUK, BUD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 524.10
15236 NORTHWEST PUMP & EQUIPMENT CO REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,037.35
15237 NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,372.73
15238 OFFICE DEPQT, INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 497.26
15239 PACIFIC COPY & PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS 544.88
15240 PAGE, WOLFBERG & WIRTH, LLC LEGAL SERVICES 7,500.00
15241 PIETSCH, NASSIM G. DDS, PS LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,420.50
15242 REIMER, RICK LEOFF 1 CLAIM 2,235.80
15243 RETROFITPLUMBING, LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 4,964.05
15244 RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILING REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 786.16
15245 SAFEGUARD ROOFING LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 12,878.78
15246 SEAWESTERN SAFETY EQUIPMENT 14,829.10
15247 SHERMCO INDUSTRIES, INC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 7,418.65
15248 SHORELINE FIRE DEPARTMENT REGISTRATION 40.00
15249 SILVERLAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT WATER/SEWER 1,275.95
15250 SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 56.61
15251 SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 156,098.08
15252 SNO-KING STAMP NAME TAGS 67.02
15253 SOUND PUBLISHING, INC. ADVERTISING 79.38
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15254 SOUNDVIEW CONSULTANTS, LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 8,700.96
15255 SPARK HIRE, INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,839.00
15256 SPECIALTY DOOR SERVICE, INC. REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 5,019.84
15257 STRYKER CORPORATION EMS SUPPLIES 289.60
15258 SYSTEMS DESIGN, INC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 30,826.05
15259 THOMPSON, AMY DDS LEOFF 1 CLAIM 50.20
15260 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,012.67
15261 TOTAL LANDSCAPE CORPORATION REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 6,821.30
15262 TRILOGY MEDWASTE WEST LLC HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 930.53
15263 UE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. EMS SUPPLIES 1,075.00
15264 UKG KRONOS SYSTEMS. LLC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 132.58
15265 ULINE, INC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,814.18
15266 UPS POSTAGE & FREIGHT PICKUP 3.49
15267 WA ST AUDITOR 2021-2022 AUDIT 6,818.21
15268 WA ST DEPT OF ENTERPRISE SVCS INSURANCE 741.02
15269 WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,424.00
15270 WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,131.30
15271 WERNER, RICHARD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,978.80
15272 WIRTZ, RICHARD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 15.98
15273 YATES GEAR, INC TECH RESCUE EQUIPMENT 1,367.10
15274 ZERFOSS, GARY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 22.94

505,658.35

Voucher # Claimant Description Amount

WIRE BANK OF AMERICA CREDIT CARD CHARGES 68,719.78
WIRE FEDEX POSTAGE & FREIGHT PICKUP 245.30
WIRE HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTRATORS INSURANCE 357,263.33
WIRE SNO CO PUD ELECTRICTY 13,077.85
WIRE WEX BANK FUEL 27,534.30

466,840.56
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Accounts Payable

Disbursement Voucher

User:
Printed: 03/14/2024 - 3:42PM
Date Invoice No. Description G/L. Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50440
Claimant: 911 SUPPLY, INC. Fund No. 001
4101 RIVER ROAD N Account No.
KEIZER, OR 97303-5502
Voucher No. 000015187 Check No. 000015187 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/11/2024 INV-2-35020 (1) Bauer Jacket with Softshell Fleece 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 549.13
2/21/2024 INV-2-35964 (2) Blauer Jackets, (5) Flecce Lincrs 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 1,625.99
Vendor Total: 2,175.12
Vendor No. 50147
Claimant: ADVANTAGE BUILDING SERVICES Fund No. 001
3102 Hoyt Ave #566 Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015188 Check No. 000015188 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/4/2024 6355 2/24 HQ Cleaning 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 776.28
Vendor Total: 776.28
Vendor No. 50023
Claimant: AIRGAS INC. Fund No. 001
PO BOX 102289 Account No.
PASADENA, CA 91189-2289
Voucher No. 000015189 Check No. 000015189 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/13/2024 9146892697 Sta 15 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 34.11
2/22/2024 9147212019 Sta 17 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 24.49
Vendor Total: 58.60
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 1
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

Vendor No. 50433
Claimant: AMERIGAS PROPANE LP Fund No. 001
PO BOX 660288 Account No.

DALLAS, TX 75266-0288

Voucher No. 000015190 Check No. 000015190 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/27/2024 3161444243 All Sta Propane 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 463.64
Vendor Total: 463.64
Vendor No. 51145
Claimant: ARCHBRIGHT Fund No. 001
5601 6TH AVE S, SUITE 400 Account No.

SEATTLE, WA 98108

Voucher No. 000015191 Check No. 000015191 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/31/2024 AS103174 1/24 Christine Assaf Consulting Services 001-04-00-522-10-41-00 13,172.25
2/29/2024 AS103259 2/24 Christine Assaf Consulting 001-04-00-522-10-41-00 16,823.63
Vendor Total: 29,995.88
Vendor No. 50257
Claimant: ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODU Fund No. 001
PO BOX 34600 Account No.

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1600

Voucher No. 000015192 Check No. 000015192 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/19/2024 24-032823 Sta 21 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,188.56
2/19/2024 24-032824 Sta 10 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,092.13
2/22/2024 24-036919 Sta 11 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,225.45
2/27/2024 24-038008 Sta 13 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,363.25
2/29/2024 24-040068 Sta 23 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 787.28
3/1/2024 24-040506 Sta 18 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 432.40
3/4/2024 24-042381 Sta 21 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 678.68
3/4/2024 24-042382 Sta 10 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 677.66
3/7/2024 24-045006 Sta 11 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 921.58
Vendor Total: 8,366.99
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 2
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50773
Claimant: ASTOUND BROADBAND Fund No. 001
PO BOX 31001-2714 Account No.
PASADENA, CA 91110
Voucher No. 000015193 Check No. 000015193 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/1/2024 9380-02-24 Sta 15 Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 641.82
3/1/2024 9380-02-24 Sta 11 Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 641.25
3/1/2024 9380-02-24 HQ Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 641.25
3/1/2024 9380-02-24 Sta 10 Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 641.25
Vendor Total: 2,565.57
Vendor No. 50380
Claimant: AT&T MOBILITY, LLC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 6463 Account No.
CAROL STREAM, IL. 60197-6463
Voucher No. 000015194 Check No. 000015194 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/19/2024 4840-01-2024 1/24 Cell Phone Service Credit 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 -666.00
1/19/2024 4840-01-2024 1/24 Cell Phone Service 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 4,441.29
2/19/2024 4840-02-2024 2/24 Cell Phone Service 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 4,562.81
Vendor Total; 8,338.10
Vendor No. 50501
Claimant: BANK OF AMERICA Fund No. 001
Account No.
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/14/2024 0181-3-24 Station #14 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 912.84
2/12/2024 0181-3-24 Station #19 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 1,324.87
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #11 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 568.71
2/13/2024 0181-3-24 (12) Ergodyne Arsenal 5005P Turnout Gea;001-37-00-522-20-35-10 654.24
2/8/2024 0181-3-24 Station #13 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 879.73
2/6/2024 0181-3-24 (4) Streamlight Vulcan 180 light w/Vehicle 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 910.96
2/8/2024 0181-3-24 (14) Streamlight Vulcan 180 light w/Vehicl 001-55-10-522-20-35-00 3,188.36
2/9/2024 0181-3-24 Station #10 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 1,329.97
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #12 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 438.20
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #13 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 384.32
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #18 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 458.54
2/5/2024 0181-3-24 Streamlight Panasonic Battcry 1 of 2 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 64.51
2/14/2024 0181-3-24 Station #15 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 2,287.86
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 3
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #10 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 413.79
2/27/2024 0181-3-24 Mustang Survival Ice Commander Replace 001-43-10-522-10-31-00 487.95
2/14/2024 0181-3-24 New Station #22 - Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 36.23
2/5/2024 0181-3-24 (68) 4x8 OSB (294) 2x4 Stud 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 2,200.19
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #23 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 268.29
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #21 - Garbage 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 187.34
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #22 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 127.18
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #19 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 265.90
2/15/2024 0181-3-24 (80) 2.5 gal DEF 001-60-00-522-60-31-00 1,381.24
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 HQ - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 527.48
2/9/2024 0181-3-24 Station #21 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 1,766.60
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 (2) Nasco Rescue Randy 001-46-10-522-45-35-00 3,263.33
2/5/2024 0181-3-24 Streamlight Panasonic Battery 2 of 2 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 64.51
2/8/2024 0181-3-24 Brady Helmet Reflective Tape 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 449.65
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 HQ - 40 Yd Dumpster 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 906.81
2/29/2024 0181-3-24 (20) Radwear Safety Vest 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 613.40
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #21 - Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 376.90
2/9/2024 0181-3-24 HQ - Kitchen Supplics 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 348.30
2/19/2024 0181-3-24 Station #14 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 229.21
2/9/2024 0181-3-24 Station #18 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 494.82
2/22/2024 0181-3-24 Station #76 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 435.12
2/16/2024 0181-3-24 Station #12 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10 1,234.97
2/13/2024 0181-3-24 (10) Boot saver/toe cap 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 108.92
2/20/2024 0281-3-24 Mailchimp Subscription 001-32-00-522-20-49-00 65.94
2/8/2024 0281-3-24 (6) Iphone 14 Otterbox Cases and Screen P 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 273.46
2/22/2024 0281-3-24 Datacenter Supplies 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 61.76
2/8/2024 0281-3-24 Cloud Backups - Wasabi 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 207.87
2/14/2024 0281-3-24 ACCIS Annual Registration 001-32-00-522-45-43-10 225.00
2/12/2024 0281-3-24 (425) Duo MFA Licenses 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 1,275.00
2/8/2024 0281-3-24 (4) USB-C Chargers 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 105.44
2/26/2024 0281-3-24 M.Blankenship Desktop Scanner 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 375.41
2/29/2024 0281-3-24 (3) Pro Cases/Keyboards 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 112.09
2/13/2024 0281-3-24 (24) Meeting (2) Webinar Monthly License 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 758.87
2/12/2024 0281-3-24 Upcodes Code Management 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 312.00
2/5/2024 0281-3-24 ScreenConnect Software - Monthly 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 39.82
2/5/2024 0281-3-24 Cloud Backups - AWS 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 57.94
2/5/2024 0281-3-24 (14) Surge Protectors and Misc Supplies  001-32-00-522-20-31-00 391.97
2/5/2024 0685-3-24 WABO Courses 2024 - Dyer-Vosburgh ~ 001-38-10-522-45-43-10 1,120.00
2/7/2024 0685-3-24 PNW Fire Investigation Conference - Dyer 001-38-10-522-45-43-10 600.00
2/19/2024 0685-3-24 Edmonds Posting Notice Paper 001-38-10-522-30-31-00 76.20
2/5/2024 0685-3-24 WABO 2024 Membership 001-38-10-522-30-49-00 215.00
2/7/2024 0685-3-24 WSAFM Damper Course Reimbursecment -001-38-10-522-45-43-10 -25.00
2/8/2024 0685-3-24 Mill Creek Supplies 001-38-10-522-30-31-00 278.38
2/22/2024 0946-3-24 Training - Tape for Road Lines Q1 MCO  001-46-10-522-45-31-00 19.75
2/21/2024 0946-3-24 Training Supplies - Propane 001-46-10-522-45-49-00 54.58
2/8/2024 0946-3-24 Training - Duct Tape for Lane Markers Q11001-46-10-522-45-31-00 13.14
2/8/2024 0946-3-24 Training - Sno 4 Site Plastic Sheeting 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 123.83
2/7/2024 0946-3-24 Training - Q1 MCO Tape for Road Lines  001-46-10-522-45-31-00 26.33
2/15/2024 0946-3-24 Training - HazMat Dump 001-46-10-522-45-49-00 40.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 4
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/28/2024 0946-3-24 Training - Clothes for Q1 MCO Victims ~ 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 84.00
2/7/2024 0946-3-24 Training Site Supplies for Sno 4 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 322.17
2/19/2024 1426-3-24 ANGEL OF THE WINDS ARENA - Error 001-42-10-522-20-49-00 41.71
2/5/2024 2388-3-24 Marine 16 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 163.59
2/2/2024 2388-3-24 TR Field Operations Manuals 001-43-10-522-10-49-00 489.44
2/19/2024 2388-3-24 Marine 16 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 190.50
2/6/2024 2570-3-24 Document Camera- HZ 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 109.40
2/27/2024 2570-3-24 FDIC-Registration Shaeffer/Roberts 001-55-10-522-45-43-10 1,278.00
2/29/2024 2570-3-24 FDIC- Flight Puetz 001-35-10-522-45-43-10 496.19
2/29/2024 2570-3-24 FDIC- Flight Heller 001-55-10-522-45-43-11 496.19
2/26/2024 2570-3-24 FDIC Registration Puetz/Heller 001-35-10-522-45-43-10 1,278.00
2/5/2024 2850-3-24 J.Curtis Fire Trucks Unlimited/Hotel - Crec001-60-00-522-45-43-11 -129.95
2/5/2024 2850-3-24 J.Cox Fire Trucks Unlimited/Hotel - Credit 001-60-00-522-45-43-11 -129.95
2/5/2024 2850-3-24 J.Pickens Fire Trucks Unlimited/Hotel - Cr 001-55-10-522-45-43-11 -129.95
2/15/2024 2993-3-24 FDIC Registration Ju/ McCormick/ Wier/lv 001-42-40-522-45-43-10 4,700.00
2/13/2024 2993-3-24 Training - Fog Machine Fluid 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 414.39
2/13/2024 2993-3-24 Training - Willis, Bagnall Logo and Namej 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 216.90
2/7/2024 2993-3-24 R.Holliday Incident Safety Officer Course 001-46-10-522-45-43-10 400.00
2/23/2024 3515-3-24 USPS PO reg mail to DEA 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 9.85
2/15/2024 3515-3-24 Refrigerator for Whole Blood 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 886.02
2/28/2024 3515-3-24 J. Altizer PM Series Conference 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 450.00
2/29/2024 3515-3-24 R.Housner online DICO course 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 414.92
2/5/2024 3515-3-24 2/24 Medic Student Apt Furniture Rental 001-42-40-522-45-43-10 921.49
2/22/2024 3515-3-24 Amazon.com Labels for EMS items 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 11.83
2/26/2024 3515-3-24 S Maxwell Lodging 001-42-10-522-45-43-11 766.10
2/26/2024 3515-3-24 Credit Duplicate Journal Subscription 001-42-10-522-20-49-00 -112.00
2/23/2024 3515-3-24 R. Housner Wave Conference Registration 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 999.00
2/29/2024 3515-3-24 Amazon.com Book M Hudson 001-45-10-522-20-31-00 38.68
2/21/2024 3515-3-24 B Allen ACLS Registration 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 185.64
2/19/2024 3515-3-24 AHA ACLS & PALS Online Courses Dicki001-42-10-522-20-31-00 371.28
2/21/2024 3622-3-24 Sta. 11 Window Cleaning 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,856.70
2/16/2024 3622-3-24 Sta 12 Coffee Machine 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 396.99
2/20/2024 3622-3-24 HQ Asbestos Test 2nd Sample Charge 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 15.00
2/16/2024 3622-3-24 Asbestos Tests for HQ 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 70.50
2/16/2024 3622-3-24 HQ Asbestos Test Shipping Fee 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 9.85
2/5/2024 3622-3-24 HQ Office Stand Up Desk 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 580.13
2/8/2024 4394-3-24 ‘Water (1) Pallet, 6¢ct, Laundry Detergent fo:001-62-10-522-50-31-00 866.61
2/22/2024 4394-3-24 50:1 Pre Oil Mix 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 323.62
2/13/2024 4394-3-24 Credit - (1) Returned Pallet (80ct 80z bottl¢001-62-10-522-50-31-00 -742.03
2/16/2024 4394-3-24 Uniform Alterations & Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 242.88
2/13/2024 4394-3-24 (48cs) 40ct 16.90z bottled water for station 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 397.27
2/19/2024 4706-3-24 Marine 16 Fuel 001-62-10-522-50-32-00 30.29
2/22/2024 5584-3-24 Academy 24-1 - Passport Collectors 001-05-00-522-20-31-00 134.76
2/9/2024 5584-3-24 Academy 24-1 Leaf Blower for Academy 001-05-00-522-20-31-00 173.47
2/7/2024 6392-3-24 (3) Adult Mental Health 1st Aid/CPR 001-42-40-522-45-43-10 75.00
2/13/2024 6392-3-24 Atrium MIH Summit Hagood 001-42-40-522-45-43-10 1,241.45
2/23/2024 6392-3-24 Mazur Hostage Negotiation Conf Registrat 001-42-40-522-45-43-10 385.00
2/13/2024 6392-3-24 Atrium MIH Summit Hagood 001-42-40-522-45-43-10 25.00
2/26/2024 6392-3-24 (4) Community Health Paramedicine Textb 001-42-40-522-20-31-00 570.40
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 5
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/19/2024 6392-3-24 CRP Cell Phone 001-42-40-522-20-49-00 52.52
2/8/2024 6392-3-24 Adult Mental Health 1st Aid/CPR Hagood 001-42-40-522-45-43-10 25.00
2/12/2024 6464-3-24 Electrical Pigtail Adapter Nema 5-15/20R (001-55-10-522-20-31-00 35.70
2/21/2024 6464-3-24 Bistro Crocs (1) Warehouse Stock 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 41.43
2/22/2024 6464-3-24 Instant pot 8qt (1) for station supplics 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 132.59
2/21/2024 6464-3-24 Power Equipment Fuel -1gal 50:1 mix (12)001-55-10-522-20-31-00 324.71
2/29/2024 6464-3-24 Urinal Screens 12per box (5) Station Suppl 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 194.10
2/14/2024 6464-3-24 Tapered Broom Handle (12) Warehouse St(001-62-10-522-50-31-00 76.23
2/22/2024 6464-3-24 Twist Grip Garden Hose Nozzle (1) Station001-62-10-522-50-31-00 6.49
2/21/2024 6464-3-24 Pot & Dish Brush 5pk (4) & 4-slice Toaste1001-62-10-522-50-31-00 265.58
2/29/2024 6464-3-24 Locker room signage for HQ downstairs (2 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 63.15
2/21/2024 6464-3-24 Kitchen Supplies - Potholder 5pk (4) & Sle001-62-10-522-50-31-00 164.15
2/29/2024 6464-3-24 Battery 12pk Size AA (24) Size AAA (12) 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 364.43
21712024 6464-3-24 Bistro Crocs (2) & Dinner plates 6per box 1001-62-10-522-50-31-00 201.57
2/5/2024 7133-3-24 Toll Fees 001-60-00-522-60-31-00 53.50
2/14/2024 7580-3-24 Dish with Commish Acropolis Pizza 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 22222
2/26/2024 7580-3-24 LLRMI Training Mark Laurence - Commis 001-01-00-522-45-43-10 150.00
2/20/2024 7580-3-24 Remote online Notary Monthly Fee Additic001-01-00-522-10-49-00 10.00
2/26/2024 7580-3-24 LLRMI Training Mark Laurence - Commis 001-01-00-522-45-43-10 150.00
2/27/2024 7580-3-24 Beacon Subscription 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 99.95
2/5/2024 7580-3-24 1/24 Remote Online Notary Monthly Fee 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 50.00
2/8/2024 7580-3-24 Seattle Times Subscription 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 15.96
2/23/2024 7580-3-24 LERA Labor Conference Registration Row 001-01-00-522-45-43-10 800.00
21712024 7655-3-24 Pub Ed - Auction Basket Supplies 001-38-41-522-30-31-00 26.31
2/20/2024 7655-3-24 Pub Ed - Safety Signs 001-38-41-522-30-31-00 72.78
2/19/2024 7655-3-24 Pub Ed - Scout Day Volunteer Snacks 001-38-41-522-30-31-00 30.30
2/22/2024 7655-3-24 Pub Ed - Book 001-38-41-522-30-31-00 17.12
2/13/2024 7655-3-24 Pub Ed- Registration - SAIL INSTRUCTO 001-38-41-522-45-43-10 193.92
2/19/2024 7655-3-24 Pub Ed - Scout Day Volunteer Snacks 001-38-41-522-30-31-00 21.86
2/28/2024 7775-3-24 Adobe AutoSplit Pro Plug-in for Public Re:001-09-00-522-30-31-00 189.00
2/12/2024 7788-3-24 Annual Software Subscription 001-42-10-522-20-49-00 159.00
2/9/2024 7838-3-24 M. Bowden Replacement USAR Boots - T:001-43-10-522-10-31-00 252.76
2/29/2024 7861-3-24 CPA License Renewal - Bothwell 001-18-00-522-10-49-00 230.00
2/28/2024 7887-3-24 H.Lavinsky SHRM Annual Conference Re;001-04-00-522-45-43-10 2,095.00
2/29/2024 7887-3-24 H.Lavinsky SHRM Anmual Conference Lo:001-04-00-522-45-43-11 370.98
2/8/2024 7887-3-24 Background Checks 001-04-00-522-10-31-00 189.75
2/6/2024 7908-3-24 Social Media Strategies First Responders € 001-09-00-522-45-43-10 449.00
2/28/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 13 Range Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 27.50
2/15/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 13 Replacement Fridge Shelf 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 335.30
2/29/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 21 Door Openers 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 9.80
2/8/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 15 CRP Surge Protector 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 26.00
2/8/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 12 Range Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 186.53
2/15/2024 9209-3-24 Refund for Central Stores Pallet Wrapper N 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 -668.68
2/23/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 15 Conference Room Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 18.22
2/22/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 10 Flags 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 298.00
2/27/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 21 Door Openers 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 18.76
2/19/2024 9209-3-24 Stat 16 Light Bulbs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 38.54
2/12/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 19 Hose Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 24.22
2/22/2024 9209-3-24 HQ Dump Run 001-62-10-522-50-49-00 36.00
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2/27/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 20 Bathroom Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 22.11
2/8/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 12 Dishwasher Part 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 93.09
2/21/2024 9209-3-24 Sta 13 Range Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 125.03
2/7/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 10 Dishwasher 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 1,243.12
2/15/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 15 Desk Screws 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 10.68
2/7/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 18 Window Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 131.20
2/5/2024 9634-3-24 HQ Back-up Battery 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 19.68
2/16/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 15 Kitchen TV 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 221.18
2/5/2024 9634-3-24 HQ Wall Plates 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 46.00
2/2/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 13 Heater Knobs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 7.13
2/2/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 10 Light Bulbs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 70.47
2/8/2024 9634-3-24 DUMP RUN 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 41.00
2/8/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 18 Door Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 81.43
2/19/2024 9634-3-24 HQ Hand Multi-Tool 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 24.28
2/28/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 10 Sink Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 23.34
2/29/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 10 Sink Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 37.97
2/19/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 16 Light Bulb 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 59.59
2/16/2024 9634-3-24 Sta 15 CRP Surge Protector 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 32.88
Vendor Total: 68,719.78
Vendor No. 50699
Claimant: BLACK RHINO MARKETING, LLC Fund No. 001
19705 SCRIBER LK RD Account No.
STE 103
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015195 Check No. 000015195 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/23/2024 22377 (4) Polo Embroidering 001-42-46-522-20-35-25 170.17
Vendor Total: 170.17
Vendor No. 50353
Claimant; CAMPBELL, THOMAS Fund No. 003
21526 POPLAR WAY Account No.
BRIER, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015196 Check No. 000015196 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 1/24-3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 524.10
Vendor Total: 524.10
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50004
Claimant: CDW GOVERNMENT Fund No. 302
75 REMITTANCE DR STE 1515 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60675-1515
Voucher No. 000015197 Check No. 000015197 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/30/2024 PJ13919 (1) Monitor Return - Damaged 302-67-00-594-22-64-15 255,26
1/30/2024 PJ14070 (1) Monitor Return - Damaged 302-67-00-594-22-64-15 -255.26
2/28/2024 PW22395 UPS Battery & Monitoring 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 1,282.44
2/28/2024 PW24289 UPS Battery & Monitoring 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 1,208.38
2/29/2024 PW47323 (8) Email Licenses 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 84.86
Vendor Total: 2,575.68
Vendor No. 50565
Claimant: CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERS Fund No. 001
ATTN: THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS Account No.
400 E UNIVERSITY WAY
ELLENSBURG, WA 98926-7491
Voucher No. 000015198 Check No. 000015198 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/6/2024 15220 M.Irvin Paramedic School Tuition 001-42-44-522-45-43-10 3,268.76
3/6/2024 15222 J.Crain Paramedic School Tuition 001-42-44-522-45-43-10 3,268.76
3/6/2024 15223 C.Leatherman Paramedic School Tuition 001-42-44-522-45-43-10 3,268.76
3/6/2024 15224 M.Irvin Housing Winter 2024 001-42-44-522-45-43-10 1,400.01
3/6/2024 15225 J.Crain Housing Winter 2024 001-42-44-522-45-43-10 1,400.01
3/6/2024 15226 C.Leatherman Housing Winter 2024 001-42-44-522-45-43-10 1,400.01
Vendor Total: 14,006.31
Vendor No. 51232
Claimant: CLEARY, BRENDAN Fund No. 001
Account No.
WA 98208
Voucher No. 000015199 Check No. 000015199 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/25/2024 Books B.Cleary College Books Reimbursement W001-46-10-522-45-43-40 655.00
‘Vendor Total: 655.00
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Vendor No. 50142
Claimant: COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI Fund No. 001
PO BOX 3110 Account No.
ORANGE BEACH, AL 36561
Voucher No. 000015200 Check No. 000015200 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/8/2024 334668010424 C.Finley Fire Protection& Systems Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 845.00
Vendor Total: 845.00
Vendor No. 50006
Claimant: COMCAST Fund No. 001
PO BOX 60533 Account No.
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91716-052
Voucher No. 000015201 Check No. 000015201 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/27/2024 8661-03-24 Sta. 76 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 313.59
Vendor Total: 313.59
Vendor No. 50007
Claimant: COPIERS NORTHWEST Fund No. 001
615 S ALASKA ST Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98108
Voucher No. 000015202 Check No. 000015202 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/13/2024 INV2793157 3/24 Copier Lease 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 3,457.47
Vendor Total: 3,457.47
Vendor No. 51622
Claimant: CRESSY DOOR COMPANY INC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 1329 Account No.
KENT, WA 98035
Voucher No. 000015203 Check No. 000015203 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/7/2024 194293 Sta 21 Door Remote Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 738.26
Vendor Total: 738.26
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No, 51605
Claimant: DAILY JOURNAL OF COMMERCE, Fund No. 001
83 COLUMBIA ST, SUITE 200 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98104
Voucher No. 000015204 Check No. 000015204 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/15/2024 3396650 2/24 Banking RFP Notice 001-18-00-522-10-49-00 162.40
Vendor Total: 162.40
Vendor No. 50059
Claimant: DELISLE, THOMAS Fund No. 003
4008 172ND SW Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98037
Voucher No. 000015205 Check No. 000015205 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/7/2024 24-Mar 1/24-3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 515.10
Vendor Total: 515.10
Vendor No. 50093
Claimant: DELTA DENTAL OF WASHINGTON Fund No. 003
PO BOX 741301 Account No.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-1301
Voucher No. 000015206 Check No. 000015206 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 00665-03-24 3/24 Leoff 1 Retiree Dental 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 3,562.00
Vendor Total: 3,562.00
Vendor No, 51644
Claimant: DUMPSTER FIRE, LLC Fund No. 001
11538 W ARIZONA AVE Account No.
DENVER, CO 80232
Voucher No. 000015207 Check No. 000015207 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/13/2024 1017 Peer Team Annual Oversight 001-48-10-522-20-41-00 15,000.00
3/13/2024 1018 Peer Team Academy 001-48-10-522-20-41-00 6,700.00
Vendor Total: 21,700.00
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Vendor No. 50193
Claimant: EFAX CORPORATE Fund No. 001
C\O JCLOUD SERVICES, LLC Account No.
PO BOX 51873
LOS ANGELES, CA 90051-6173
Voucher No. 000015208 Check No. 000015208 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 4796759 2/24 Fax & Data Services 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 158.62
Vendor Total: 158.62
Vendor No. 51053
Claimant: EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS Fund No. 001
3623 EAST MARGINAL WAY S. Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98134
Voucher No. 000015209 Check No. 000015209 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/19/2024 36167 Sta 76 Install Lights 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 3,334.59
2/20/2024 36191 Sta 76 Install Lights 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 420.28
Vendor Total: 3,754.87
Vendor No. 50121
Claimant: FEDEX Fund No. 001
PO BOX 94515 Account No.
PALATINE, IL 60094-4515
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/23/2024 8-417-45101 2/24 Postage & Freight Pickup 001-15-00-522-10-42-00 74.53
3/1/2024 8-425-11023 3/1 Postage & Freight Pickup 001-15-00-522-10-42-00 96.03
3/8/2024 8-432-59285 3/24 Freight & Postage 001-15-00-522-10-42-00 74.74
Vendor Total: 245.30
Vendor No. 50524
Claimant: FIRSTWATCH SOLUTIONS, INC Fund No. 001
2035 CORTE DEL NOGAL, STE 101 Account No.
CARLSBAD, CA 92011
Voucher No. 000015210 Check No. 000015210 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/1/2024 FW111216 3/24 First Pass Module Subscription 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 403.00
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Vendor Total: 403.00
Vendor No. 50285
Claimant: FISHERIES SUPPLY, INC Fund No. 001
1900 N NORTHLAKE WAY, #10 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98103
Voucher No. 000015211 Check No. 000015211 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/14/2024 6748044 Marine 16 Tools 001-60-00-522-60-31-00 50.59
Vendor Total: 50.59
Vendor No. 51627
Claimant: FRONTIER PRECISION INC Fund No. 302
2020 FRONTIER DRIVE Account No.
BISMARCK, ND 58504
Voucher No. 000015212 Check No. 000015212 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/28/2024 293171 (1) Skydio Drone with Kit 302-67-00-594-22-64-10 25,590.04
Vendor Total: 25,590.04
Vendor No. 50643
Claimant: GALLS,LLC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 743626 Account No.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-3626
Voucher No. 000015213 Check No. 000015213 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/12/2024 26770316 N.Tastad (1) Pant 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 136.50
2/13/2024 27071989 J.Bair (1) Belt 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 25.45
2/15/2024 27095933 J.Mobhrenne (2) Pants 001-42-46-522-20-35-25 153.76
2/15/2024 27095934 J.Mohrenne (4) Polo Shirts 001-42-46-522-20-35-25 180.01
2/15/2024 27095935 J.Mohrenne (1) Boot (1) Belt 001-42-46-522-20-35-25 203.07
2/15/2024 27095937 J.Anderson (1) Belt 001-42-46-522-20-35-25 2545
2/19/2024 27135515 S.Saldalgo (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 223.26
2/22/2024 27161302 C.O'Neill (3) Pants 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 230.64
2/29/2024 27228955 Demo Gear (3) Polo 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 140.64
2/29/2024 27228956 Demo Gear (1) Polo 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 46.88
Vendor Total: 1,365.66
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50157
Claimant: GASKILL, JOHN Fund No. 003
2325 EFIR ST Account No.
MT VERNON, WA 98273-2742
Voucher No. 000015214 Check No. 000015214 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 2/26/24-3/31/24 LTC Facility 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 8,305.69
Vendor Total: 8,305.69
Vendor No. 50259
Claimant: GENERATOR SERVICES NW, LLC Fund No. 001
3229 152ND ST. S.W. Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98087
Voucher No. 000015215 Check No. 000015215 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/6/2024 7098 Sta 14 Generator Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,569.83
Vendor Total: 1,569.83
Vendor No. 50010
Claimant: GRAINGER Fund No. 001
DEPT 829670207 Account No.
PO BOX 419267
KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6267
Voucher No. 000015216 Check No. 000015216 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/22/2024 9029505162 Sta 20 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 -26.76
2/27/2024 9034668583 Sta 15 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 76.07
2/28/2024 9036281658 Facility-Light Bulbs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 568.40
3/1/2024 9038357761 HQ Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 205.39
3/1/2024 9039126942 Sta 17 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 458.90
1/18/2024 9967700924 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 39.77
1/24/2024 9973294359 Sta 21 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 32.71
1/24/2024 9974050131 Sta 14 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 31.72
Vendor Total: 1,386.20
Vendor No. 50026
Claimant: GRAND CANYON EDUCATION, IN( Fund No. 001
GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY Account No.
3300 W CAMELBACK RD
PHOENIX, AZ 85017
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Date Invoice No. Deseription G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Voucher No. 000015217 Check No. 000015217 Check Date 3/19/2024
10/10/2023 15698 K.Sharp Fundamentals of Accounting 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 1,736.00
2/29/2024 17697 ANay Spring Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 4,134.38
Vendor Total: 5,870.38
Vendor No. 50035
Claimant: GREAT FLOORS Fund No. 001
9021 S 180TH STREET Account No.
KENT, WA 98032
Voucher No. 000015218 Check No. 000015218 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 226536 Sta 11 Floor Cleaning 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 3,352.00
Vendor Total: 3,352.00
Vendor No. 50509
Claimant: HALVERSON, MERLIN Fund No. 003
PO BOX 508 Account No.
SULTAN, WA 98294
Voucher No. 000015219 Check No. 000015219 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 244.60
Vendor Total: 244.60
‘Vendor No. 50080
Claimant: HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTR, Fund No. 003
PO BOX 85016 Account No.
BELLEVUE, WA 98015-5016
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/21/2024 20324 2/24 Stop Loss 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 1,958.35
2/21/2024 20324 2/24 Stop Loss 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 33,250.98
2/21/2024 20324 2/24 Admin Fee 003-00-00-522-10-41-00 2,410.44
2/21/2024 20324 2/24 Admin Fee 502-00-00-522-10-41-00 21,968.50
2/29/2024 20808 2/29 Healthcare Claims 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 1,365.99
2/29/2024 20808 2/29 Healthcare Claims 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 73,403.09
3/7/2024 21091 Healthcare Claims 3/7/2024 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 202,726.88
3/7/2024 21091 Healthcare Claims 3/7/2024 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 20,179.10
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 14
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 357,263.33
Vendor No. 50300
Claimant: HERRMANN, WALTER Fund No. 003
7104 265TH ST. NW APT 315 Account No.
STANWOOD, WA 98292
Voucher No. 000015220 Check No. 000015220 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 1/23-12/23 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,702.80
Vendor Total: 1,702.80
Vendor No. 50271
Claimant: HEUER, RONALD Fund No. 003
14222 2ND AVE NE Account No.
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Voucher No. 000015221 Check No. 000015221 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50373
Claimant: IMS ALLIANCE Fund No. 001
21818 MTN HWY E #125 Account No.
SPANAWAY, WA 98387
Voucher No. 000015222 Check No. 000015222 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/23/2024 24-0661 (40) Name Tags 001-35-10-522-20-31-00 102.28
‘Vendor Total: 102.28
Vendor No. 50122
Claimant: IRON MOUNTAIN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 27128 Account No.
NEW YORK, NY 10087-7128
Voucher No. 000015223 Check No. 000015223 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 JHBK655 HQ Shredding 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 823.39
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 15
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 823.39
Vendor No. 50012
Claimant: ISOUTSOURCE Fund No. 001
19119 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY Account No.
SUITE 200
BOTHELL, WA 98011
Voucher No. 000015224 Check No. 000015224 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/15/2024 Cw291727 2/24 1T Services 001-32-00-522-20-41-00 1,358.60
2/26/2024 Cw292212 2/24 Server Monitoring 001-32-00-522-20-41-00 66.30
Vendor Total: 1,424.90
Vendor No. 50063
Claimant: JOHNSON, KEN Fund No. 003
11809 228TH ST NE Account No.
ARLINGTON, WA 98223
Voucher No. 000015225 Check No. 000015225 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/7/2024 24-Mar Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 78.00
Vendor Total: 78.00
Vendor No. 50037
Claimant: KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY Fund No. 001
2922 6TH AVE S Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98134
Voucher No. 000015226 Check No. 000015226 Check Date 3/19/2024
9/13/2023 1458 C.Prater Class A Jacket 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 395.54
9/13/2023 1517 R Macphee (5) Maltese Crosses (1) Shirt  001-55-10-522-20-35-25 81.60
9/20/2023 1893 Class A Uniform 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 655.29
5/31/2023 74096 C.Stutzman Class A Uniform 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 826.30
6/19/2023 74379 (17) Jackets 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 1,745.75
7/10/2023 74622 (5) Jumpsuits-Credit Return 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 -1,104.43
8/23/2023 75408 R.Mayfield (3) Maltese Crosses (1) Sleeve 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 74.80
Vendor Total: 2,674.85
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 16
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50038
Claimant: LIFE ASSIST

11277 SUNRISE PARK DR

RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95742
Voucher No. 000015227 Check No. 000015227 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/19/2024 1407749 Sta 20 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 2,832.14
2/19/2024 1407782 Sta 10 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 4,647.23
2/19/2024 1407815 Sta 18 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 519.08
2/19/2024 1407821 Sta 10 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 40.72
2/19/2024 1407932 Sta 23 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,693.79
2/19/2024 1407933 Sta 17 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,114.56
2/19/2024 1407936 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3,757.53
2/19/2024 1407937 Sta 12 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,057.42
2/19/2024 1407942 Sta 16 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,250.98
2/22/2024 1409299 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 15.20
2/23/2024 1409436 Sta 22 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 37430
2/23/2024 1409440 Sta 21 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,184.94
2/23/2024 1409480 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,814.04
2/23/2024 1409503 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 500.14
2/23/2024 1409620 Sta 18 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 6,542.58
2/23/2024 1409625 Sta 14 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,558.16
2/27/2024 1410209 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 34.16
2/27/2024 1410304 Sta 18 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 401.12
3/1/2024 1411476 Sta 16 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 323.10
3/4/2024 1412144 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 101.80
3/4/2024 1412214 Sta 23 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 969.77
3/4/2024 1412222 Sta 12 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,538.16
3/5/2024 1412557 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,956.17

Vendor Total: 34,227.09

Vendor No. 50013
Claimant: LN CURTIS AND SONS

PO BOX 884921

LOS ANGELES, CA 90088-4921
Voucher No. 000015228 Check No. 000015228 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/20/2024 INV793768 (14) Passport Fronts 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 480.06

Vendor Total: 480.06

AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 17
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50475
Claimant: MISSOURI CENTER FOR PATIENT ¢ Fund No. 001
POB 410431 Account No.
ST LOUIS, MO 63141
Voucher No. 000015229 Check No. 000015229 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/31/2024 M-11218 Patient Safety Services 1/18/24-1/17/2025 001-42-10-522-20-41-00 1,800.00
Vendor Total: 1,800.00
Vendor No. 50040
Claimant: MORGAN MECHANICAL Fund No. 001
12314 134TH COURT NE BLDG A Account No.
REDMOND, WA 98052
Voucher No. 000015230 Check No. 000015230 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/15/2024 2339 HQ Delta Control Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 734.83
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 21 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,466.34
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 11 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,127.10
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 23 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 792.28
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 18 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,219.92
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 10 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,313.85
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 22 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 792.28
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 13 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 767.98
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 15 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 991.18
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 12 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,398.93
2/29/2024 24016-1 HQ Delta Control Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 3,867.50
2/29/2024 24016-1 Sta 14 Quartery PM 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 539.24
Vendor Total: 15,011.43
Vendor No. 51613
Claimant: MORRIS, CLIFFORD Fund No. 003
POBOX 714 Account No.
REXBURG, ID 83440
Voucher No. 000015231 Check No. 000015231 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/7/2024 24-Mar Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 82.58
Vendor Total: 82.58
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 18
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

Vendor No. 50126
Claimant: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE WAS, CITY Fund No. 001
PO BOX 72 Account No.

MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WA 9804

Voucher No. 000015232 Check No. 000015232 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/1/2024 745345 Sta 19 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 747.25
3/1/2024 745346 Sta 19 Irrigation 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 49.79
Vendor Total: 797.04

Vendor No. 50016
Claimant: MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICI Fund No. 001

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICI Account No.

PO BOX 856892

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485-6892

Voucher No. 000015233 Check No. 000015233 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/9/2024 IN2005615 SCBA Repairs 001-55-10-522-20-48-00 963.47
Vendor Total: 963.47
Vendor No. 50884
Claimant: NATIONAL SAFETY INC. Fund No. 001
6910 SOUTH 196TH ST Account No.

KENT, WA 98032

Voucher No. 000015234 Check No. 000015234 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/23/2024 0716904-IN (2) Gas Monitors 001-44-10-522-20-31-00 657.87
Vendor Total: 657.87
Vendor No. 50073
Claimant: NCCORCHUK, BUD Fund No. 003
5328 NORTH 148TH AVE Account No.

LITCHFIELD PARK, AZ 85340

Voucher No. 000015235 Check No. 000015235 Check Date 3/19/2024

3/7/2024 24-Mar 1/24-3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 524.10
Vendor Total: 524.10

AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 19
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 51582
Claimant: NORTHWEST PUMP & EQUIPMEN] Fund No. 001
2800 NW 31ST AVE Account No.
PORTLAND, OR 97210
Voucher No. 000015236 Check No. 000015236 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 3479875-00 Sta 13 Air Compressor Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,037.35
Vendor Total: 1,037.35
Vendor No. 50091
Claimant: NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN Fund No. 001
5004 SE JOHNSON CREEK BLVD Account No.
MILWAUKIE, OR 97222
Voucher No. 000015237 Check No. 000015237 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/20/2024 24-44621 (7) Coats (5) Pant Cleaning 001-37-00-522-20-48-00 2,664.87
2/20/2024 CM 2.14 Credit Memo For 2023 Invoicing 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 -1,292.14
Vendor Total: 1,372.73
Vendor No. 50086
Claimant: OFFICE DEPOT, INC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 29248 Account No.
PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9248
Voucher No. 000015238 Check No. 000015238 Check Date 3/19/2024
8/31/2023 325492727001C HQ Office Supplies Credit 001-09-00-522-30-31-00 -63.41
8/31/2023 325492727001C HQ Office Supplies Credit 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 -114.63
10/12/2023 335641575001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 133.89
1/11/2024 348342731001 HQ Office Supplics 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 106.61
1/10/2024 349713046001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 163.43
2/21/2024 354762925001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 118.95
3/1/2024 356390601001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 152.42
Vendor Total: 497.26
Vendor No. 50233
Claimant: PACIFIC COPY & PRINTING Fund No. 001
3502 BROADWAY Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 20
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Voucher No. 000015239 Check No. 000015239 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/20/2024 112064 Community Resource PM Business Cards 001-42-46-522-20-31-00 145.41
2/26/2024 112148 (5) Sets Business Cards 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 346.88
2/26/2024 112149 L. Sprauge Business Cards 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 52.59
Vendor Total; 544.88
Vendor No. 50171
Claimant: PAGE, WOLFBERG & WIRTH, LLC Fund No. 001
5010 EAST TRINDLE RD, STE 202 Account No.
MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050
Voucher No. 000015240 Check No. 000015240 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/28/2024 HIPPA 2/24 HIPPA Assessment 50% 001-42-10-522-20-41-00 7,500.00
Vendor Total: 7,500.00
Vendor No. 50480
Claimant: PIETSCH, NASSIM G. DDS, PS Fund No. 003
7030 35TH AVE W Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98115
Voucher No. 000015241 Check No. 000015241 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 3/24 Leoff Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,420.50
Vendor Total: 1,420.50
Vendor No. 50206
Claimant: REIMER, RICK Fund No. 003
1392 SW WINDSOR ST Account No.
OAK HARBOR, WA 98277
Voucher No. 000015242 Check No. 000015242 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 1/23-12/23 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,786.80
3/12/2024 24-Mar 3/24 Leoff Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 400.00
3/12/2024 24-Mar 3/24 Leoff Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 49.00
Vendor Total: 2,235.80
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 21
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50982
Claimant: RETROFITPLUMBING, LLC Fund No. 001
7241 185TH AVE NE UNIT 68 Account No.
REDMOND, WA 98052
Voucher No. 000015243 Check No. 000015243 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/11/2024 12425-2 HQ Installation of New Drinking Water Stz001-62-10-522-50-48-00 4,964.05
Vendor Total: 4,964.05
Vendor No. 50709
Claimant: RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILI! Fund No. 001
20100 STH PLW Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015244 Check No. 000015244 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/15/2024 2232 App 109 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
2/22/2024 2237 App 96 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
2/29/2024 2245 App 158 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
3/7/2024 2254 App 233 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
Vendor Total: 786.16
Vendor No. 50668
Claimant: SAFEGUARD ROOFING LLC Fund No. 001
PAUL K STEAD Account No.
17905 300TH AVE NE
DUVALL, WA 98019
Voucher No. 000015245 Check No. 000015245 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/23/2024 1796 Sta 10 Roof Leak Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 12,878.78
Vendor Total; 12,878.78
Vendor No. 50130
Claimant: SEAWESTERN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 51 Account No.
KIRKLAND, WA 98083
Voucher No. 000015246 Check No. 000015246 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/1/2024 INV30305 Sta 21 Compressor Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,679.63
3/1/2024 INV30305 Sta 16 Compressor Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,679.63
3/1/2024 INV30305 Sta 15 Compressor Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,679.63

AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM)
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
3/1/2024 INV30305 HQ Compressor Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,679.61
3/4/2024 INV30367 (43) Hydrostatic Test on Cylinders 001-55-10-522-20-48-00 1,900.60
3/8/2024 INV30488 (50) Hydrostatic Testing on Cylinder 001-55-10-522-20-48-00 2,210.00
Vendor Total: 14,829.10
Vendor No. 51595
Claimant: SHERMCO INDUSTRIES, INC Fund No. 001
2425 E PIONEER DR Account No.
IRVING, TX 75061
Voucher No. 000015247 Check No. 000015247 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/25/2024 24-02028 Sta 76 Circuit for Solo Washer 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 7,418.65
Vendor Total: 7,418.65
Vendor No. 51106
Claimant: SHORELINE FIRE DEPARTMENT Fund No. 001
17525 AURORA AVENUE NORTH Account No.
SHORELINE, WA 98133
Voucher No. 000015248 Check No. 000015248 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/26/2024 24-016 A Heller Kent Williams Seminar 001-46-10-522-45-43-10 40.00
Vendor Total: 40.00
Vendor No. 50131
Claimant: SILVERLAKE WATER & SEWER DIt Fund No. 001
15205 41ST AVE SE Account No.
BOTHELL, WA 98012-6114
Voucher No. 000015249 Check No. 000015249 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 60852005 Sta 76 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 174.00
2/29/2024 60853041 Sta 76 Fire Meter Charge 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 185.30
2/29/2024 60853490 Sta 13 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 252.70
2/29/2024 60853892 Sta 12 Fire Meter Charge 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 370.60
2/29/2024 60853893 Sta 12 Irrigation 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 40.65
2/29/2024 60853894 Sta 12 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 252.70
‘Vendor Total: 1,275.95
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 23
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Date Invoice No. Description G/1. Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50218
Claimant: SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT Fund No. 001
2805 BROADWAY Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015250 Check No. 000015250 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/14/2024 469076 Chainsaw Repair 001-55-10-522-20-48-00 56.61
Vendor Total: 56.61
Vendor No. 50046
Claimant: SNO CO PUD Fund No. 001
PO BOX 1100 Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98206-1100
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 109488645 Sta 14 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 426.76
2/29/2024 129267406 Sta 18 Street Lights 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 9.68
2/16/2024 1495040863 Sta 18 Street Light 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 35.58
2/15/2024 152341049 Sta 21 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,689.57
2/15/2024 152341050 Sta 22 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 397.26
2/13/2024 155605143 Sta 19 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,001.13
2/14/2024 155606277 Sta 18 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 940.07
2/16/2024 155608675 Sta 13 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 332.46
2/22/2024 155612003 Sta 19 Electrcity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 306.78
3/6/2024 158803141 Sta 76 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 278.09
2/28/2024 165147442 HQ Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 5,409.91
2/28/2024 165147443 Sta 11 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 2,250.56
Vendor Total: 13,077.85
Vendor No. 50255
Claimant: SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 Fund No. 001
1121 SE EVERETT MALL WAY, STE Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98208
Voucher No. 000015251 Check No. 000015251 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/1/2024 6944 3/24 Dispatch Services 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 143,282.31
3/1/2024 6966 1/24 Electronic Care Reporting 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 2,909.61
3/1/2024 6977 (75) Managed Laptop Maintenance 001-32-00-522-20-41-00 9,906.16
Vendor Total: 156,098.08
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/14/2024 - 3:42 PM) Page 24
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

Vendor No. 50019

Claimant: SNO-KING STAMP Fund No. 001
VAL-KEL, INC Account No.
PO BOX 626

LYNNWOOD, WA 98046-0626

Voucher No. 000015252 Check No. 000015252 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/14/2024 79279 L.Sprague Name Plate 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 20.74
3/5/2024 79323 (2) Name Plates 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 46.28
Vendor Total: 67.02
Vendor No. 50047
Claimant: SOUND PUBLISHING, INC. Fund No. 001
PO BOX 930 Account No.

EVERETT, WA 98206-0930

Voucher No. 000015253 Check No. 000015253 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/15/2024 EDH991620 Banking RFP - Public Hearing Notice 001-18-00-522-10-49-00 79.38
Vendor Total: 79.38
Vendor No. 51639
Claimant: SOUNDVIEW CONSULTANTS, LLC Fund No. 302
2907 Harborview Drive Account No.
Voucher No. 000015254 Check No. 000015254 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/20/2024 24-7317 Sta 22 Mapping & Engineering 302-63-00-594-22-41-00 8,700.96
Vendor Total: 8,700.96
Vendor No. 51058
Claimant: SPARK HIRE, INC. Fund No. 001
1500 SKOKIE BLV SUITE 102 Account No.

NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

Voucher No. 000015255 Check No. 000015255 Check Date 3/19/2024

2/7/2024 161292 3/12/24 - 3/12/25 Unlimited Interviews  001-04-00-522-10-49-00 2,839.00
Vendor Total: 2,839.00
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

Vendor No. 50048
Claimant: SPECIALTY DOOR SERVICE, INC. Fund No. 001
23102 55TH AVE W Account No.

MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WA 9804

Voucher No. 000015256 Check No. 000015256 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/16/2024 23053928 Sta 12 Door Repalcement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 5,019.84
Vendor Total: 5,019.84
Vendor No. 50430
Claimant: STRYKER CORPORATION Fund No. 00t
2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD Account No.

KALAMAZOO, MI 49002

Voucher No. 000015257 Check No. 000015257 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/22/2024 9205444274 (1) Power Cord 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 289.60
Vendor Total: 289.60
Vendor No. 50224
Claimant; SYSTEMS DESIGN, INC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 3510 Account No.

SILVERDALE, WA 98383

Voucher No. 000015258 Check No. 000015258 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 20240140 1/24 Transport Billing & Postage 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 30,826.05
Vendor Total: 30,826.05
Vendor No. 50415
Claimant: THOMPSON, AMY DDS Fund No. 003
9633 MARKET PLACE, STE 202 Account No.

LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258

Voucher No. 000015259 Check No. 000015259 Check Date 3/19/2024

3/12/2024 24-Mar 3/24 Leoff Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 50.20
Vendor Total: 50.20
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Vendor No. 50149
Claimant: THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP Fund No. 001
PO BOX 3796 Account No.

CAROL STREAM, IL 90132--379

Voucher No. 000015260 Check No. 000015260 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/1/2024 3007766791 HQ Elevator Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,012.67
Vendor Total: 1,012.67
Vendor No. 50587
Claimant: TOTAL LANDSCAPE CORPORATIO Fund No. 001
17108 9TH AVE SE Account No.

MILL CREEK, WA 98012

Voucher No. 000015261 Check No. 000015261 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 10 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 594.30
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 22 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 198.11
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 13 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 594.30
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 18 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 396.22
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 76 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 796.32
2/15/2024 94467 HQ Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 990.55
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 21 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 990.55
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 12 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 594.30
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 14 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 676.13
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 11 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 594.30
2/15/2024 94467 Sta 23 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 396.22
Vendor Total: 6,821.30
Vendor No. 51047
Claimant: TRILOGY MEDWASTE WEST LLC Fund No. 001
PO Box 670567 Account No.

Dallas, TX 75267

Voucher No. 000015262 Check No. 000015262 Check Date 3/19/2024

2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 10 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 89.87
2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 13 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 95.26
2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 15 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 95.26
2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 12 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 95.26
2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 15 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 95.26
2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 10 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 89.87
2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 21 Hazardous Wastc Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 225.73
2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 14 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 95.26
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2/29/2024 1528248 Sta 18 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00 48.76
Vendor Total: 930.53
Vendor No. 50981
Claimant: UE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. Fund No. 001
831 BEACON ST, STE 136 Account No.
NEWTON, MA 02459
Voucher No. 000015263 Check No. 000015263 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/23/2024 2761 (30) Single Use Blades 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,075.00
Vendor Total: 1,075.00
Vendor No. 50176
Claimant: UKG KRONOS SYSTEMS. LLC. Fund No. 001
PO BOX 743208 Account No.
ATLANTA, GA 30374-3208
Voucher No. 000015264 Check No. 000015264 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/28/2024 12208098 1/24 UKG Telestaff IVR 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 132.58
Vendor Total: 132,58
Vendor No. 51064
Claimant: ULINE, INC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 88741 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60680-1741
Voucher No. 000015265 Check No. 000015265 Check Date 3/19/2024
1/31/2024 173860332 (4) Storage Racks 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 1,814.18
Vendor Total: 1,814.18
Vendor No. 50169
Claimant: UPS Fund No. 001
28013 NETWORK PLACE Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60673-1280
Voucher No. 000015266 Check No. 000015266 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/4/2024 1752512687 Shipping Charges 001-15-00-522-10-42-00 3.49
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Vendor Total: 349
Vendor No. 50573
Claimant: ‘WA ST AUDITOR Fund No. 001
Account No.
PO BOX 40021
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0021
Voucher No. 000015267 Check No. 000015267 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/11/2024 L160334 2/24 2021-2022 Audit 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 6,818.21
Vendor Total: 6,818.21
Vendor No. 50327
Claimant: WA ST DEPT OF ENTERPRISE SVC¢ Fund No. 502
FINANCIAL OFFICE Account No.
PO BOX 41460
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-1460
Voucher No. 000015268 Check No. 000015268 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/27/2024 84131752 Self Insurance Payment 1 of 2 502-00-00-522-10-49-00 741.02
Vendor Total: 741.02
Vendor No. 50237
Claimant: WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS Fund No. 001
605 11TH AVE SE, STE 211 Account No.
OLYMPIA, WA 98501
Voucher No. 000015269 Check No. 000015269 Check Date 3/19/2024
10/17/2023 1924 2024 Membership 001-03-00-522-10-49-00 5,304.00
1/18/2024 2103 (3) Legislative Day Registrations 001-03-00-522-45-43-10 120.00
‘Vendor Total: 5,424.00
Vendor No. 51114
Claimant: WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES Fund No. 001
1900 RAINIER AVE S Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98144
Voucher No. 000015270 Check No. 000015270 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 294399 2/24 Employee Assistance Program 001-04-00-522-10-41-00 1,131.30
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Vendor Total: 1,131.30

Vendor No. 50412
Claimant: WERNER, RICHARD Fund No. 003

660 WERNER RD Account No,

PORT LUDLOW, WA 98365
Voucher No. 000015271 Check No. 000015271 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 1/23-12/23 Mcdicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,978.80

Vendor Total: 1,978.80

Vendor No. 50998
Claimant: WEX BANK Fund No. 001

PO BOX 4337 Account No.

CAROLSTREAM, IL 60197-4337
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 190 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 915.85
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 219 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 126.74
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 110 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 132.31
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 170 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 286.40
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 154 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 87.51
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 103 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 230.99
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 216 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 423.25
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 101 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 135.81
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 173 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 520.42
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 184 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 356.96
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 218 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 240.38
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 228 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,952.40
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 160 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 141.71
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 222 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 296.31
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 96 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 142.25
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 212 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,432.25
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 193 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 278.08
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 140 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 51.71
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 143 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 221.00
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 191 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 890.53
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 178 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 52.63
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 142 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 177.06
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 202 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 69.09
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 177 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 53.29
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 139 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 157.19
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 181 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 51.35
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2/29/2024 95450196 APP 214 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 245.13
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 195 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 447.84
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 120 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 823.43
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 109 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 84.15
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 194 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 485.71
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 208 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 13.88
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 169 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 139.39
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 100 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 275.72
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 111 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 149.63
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 215 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 158.69
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 165 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 314.86
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 167 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 256.50
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 162 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 836.90
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 161 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 390.93
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 221 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 566.81
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 188 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 378.46
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 185 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 68.58
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 209 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 18.49
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 224 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 85.16
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 179 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 202.50
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 201 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,205.76
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 197 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,379.42
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 226 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 989.98
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 158 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 234.50
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 164 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 122.73
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 198 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 692.19
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 203 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 537.56
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 227 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 274.84
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 213 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 55.75
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 217 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,082.12
2/29/2024 95450196 2/24 Rebate & Rebate Reversals 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 -1,983.44
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 192 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 191.11
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 186 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 301.72
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 199 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 327.63
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 126 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 31.09
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 205 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 415.38
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 211 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,528.75
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 147 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 84.39
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 168 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 470.14
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 206 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 150.54
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 132 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 138.30
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 231 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 918.33
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 166 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 120.08
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 233 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 238.09
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 223 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 97.66
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 113 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,378.22
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 159 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 179.16
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 232 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 203.91
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 98 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 129.93
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2/29/2024 95450196 APP 180 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 57.29
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 220 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 161.05
2/29/2024 95450196 APP 148 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 453.89
Vendor Total: 27,534.30
Vendor No. 50078
Claimant: WIRTZ, RICHARD Fund No. 003
7622 188TH ST SE Account No.
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296
Voucher No. 000015272 Check No. 000015272 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/7/2024 24-Mar Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 15.98
Vendor Total: 15.98
Vendor No. 50689
Claimant: YATES GEAR, INC Fund No. 001
2608 HARTNELL AVE, STE 6 Account No.
REDDING, CA 96002
Voucher No. 000015273 Check No. 000015273 Check Date 3/19/2024
2/19/2024 1114344 (3) Voyager Harness 001-43-10-522-10-31-00 1,367.10
Vendor Total: 1,367.10
Vendor No. 50272
Claimant: ZERFOSS, GARY Fund No. 003
20105 10TH DRIVE SE Account No.
BOTHELL, WA 98012
Voucher No. 000015274 Check No. 000015274 Check Date 3/19/2024
3/12/2024 24-Mar 3/24 Leoff Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 22,94
Vendor Total: 22.94
Report Total: 972,498.91
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I THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN FURNISHED, THE
SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE PAYMENT IS DUE AND
PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF A
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIM IS A JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATION AGAINST THE ABOVE-NAMED
GOVERNMENTAL UNIT, AND THAT 1 AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIM.

SIGNATURE _ W . AUDITING OFFICER DATE: March 19, 2024
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S

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

Board of Commissioners
Minutes of Regular Board Meeting
March 5, 2024

PRESENT

Chair Micah Rowland

Vice Chair Michael Fearnehough
Commissioner Jim Kenny

Commissioner David Chan
Commissioner Mark Laurence
Commissioner Chris Teofilak
Commissioner Ed Widdis

Brier Liaison Paula Swisher

Mountlake Terrace Liaison Jesse Hoffman

STAFF

Fire Chief Thad Hovis

Assistant Chief Bob Eastman
Assistant Chief Shaughn Maxwell
Assistant Chief Jason Isotalo
Deputy Chief Todd Anderson

Executive Assistant Melissa Blankenship

GUESTS
Local 1828 President Pat Moore
Attorney Richard Davis

7:00 PM

In person at Headquarters and Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763

MEETING WAS AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDED
1. CALL TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.)
Chair Rowland called the regular meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:01 p.m.)

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (7:02 p.m.)
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Motion

Micah Rowland Motion to approve agenda as presented.
Second:
Michael Fearnehough Motion passed 7-0;

4. CONSENT AGENDA (7:04 p.m.)

Motion

Micah Rowland Motion to approver consent agenda as
presented.

Second:

Ed Widdis Motion passed unanimously 7-0;

a. Claims Voucher totaling $1,406,265.41
b. Payroll Summary and Authorization for February 2024

5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES (7:05 p.m.)

Motion

Mark Laurence Motion to approve minutes as presented.
Second:

Michael Fearnehough Motion passed unanimously 7-0;

a. February 20, 2024 Regular Meeting
b. February 27, 2024 Special Meeting

6. PUBLIC COMMENT Notice: All public comment are public records and

may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act, RCW
Chapter 42.56. (7:07 p.m.)

None.
7. FIRE CHIEF REPORT (7:16 p.m.)
Fire Chief Thad Hovis updated the Board on the following:

Jeff Klingelhoffer retirement after 26 years of service.

John Dorsey Promoted to Captain as of March 15.

Fire Station Open House March 14 530 - 700 p.m.

Volunteer Fire Fighter Support Program had been increased to 21 individuals.

AC Isotalo shared that he met with the Brier police chief to discuss ways in which to
make the Board room safer for public, staff and Commissioners during meetings. They
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discussed layout, training, emergency plans and AC Isotalo shared that he met with IT
and Ms. Blankenship for input.

Staff requested that a temporary ad hoc committee be formed to work with AC |sotalo
on the emergency room plan so staff could bring back options to the Board.
Commissioners Teofilak, Laurence and Liaison Swisher volunteered to serve on the
committee.

Motion

Ed Widdis Motion to create an ad hoc committee to
work with staff on a security strategy for the
Commissioner Board room.

Second:

Mark Laurence Motion passed unanimously 7-0;

8. LEGAL REPORT (7:21 p.m.)

Attorney Richard Davis provided an update on the Tax Increment Financing Legislation
recently passed.

9. UNION REPORT (7:26 p.m.)

Local 1828 President Pat Moore reported on the following:

e Members were in Washington DC attending Legislative events and meeting with
State Representatives.

e Local 1828 voted to notify the Board of their disapproval of Commissioners
serving in a dual role as Volunteer Firefighters.

e Local 1828 filed an Unfair Labor Practice to the State Public Employment
Relations Commission.

Commissioner Kenny asked President Moore if there was a deadline the Union had in
response to the disapproval letter to which President Moore stated no later than a month
from now would be appreciated.

10. COMMITTEE UPDATES (7:31 p.m.)

a. Capital Facilities

No Report.

b. Finance and Human Resources - David Chan

Commissioner Chan shared that the committee would be meeting next week.

c. Intergovernmental - Ed Widdis

Commissioner Widdis shared that the committee met regarding the Mukilteo Annexation
and the Fire Marshal duties.
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Motion

Micah Rowland Motion to notify the City of Mukilteo that
South County Fire would be a part of the
annexation discussions.

Second:
Ed Widdis Motion passed unanimously 7-0;

d. SNO911 - Michael Fearnehough

Commissioner Fearnehough shared that SNO 911 would be meeting on the 14th.

11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS (7:36 p.m.)

a. Fire Marshal and Prevention Duties for Discussion - Assistant Chief Bob
Eastman/Deputy Chief Todd Anderson (PAGES 41 - 54)

Assistant Chief Bob Eastman provided a continuation of the Fire Marshal and Prevention
duties discussion.

Deputy Chief Todd Anderson presented, for review, a draft ILA for prevention services
for the City of Mountlake Terrace. Assistant Chief Eastman shared that staff would bring
back further information to the Board in April.

12. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS (8:00 p.m.)

Commissioner Chan shared that he was assisting a group from Taiwan who was visiting
Harborview to learn more about US medical services.

13. EXECUTIVE SESSION (8:05 p.m.)

Chair Rowland called an executive session at 7:46 p.m. for Collective Bargaining
Pursuant to RCW 42.30.140 (4)(a)(b) and Review the Performance of a Public
Employee Pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) of for 30 minutes with potential action to be
taken at the conclusion.

The executive session was extended for 30 minutes.
The executive session was extended for 30 minutes.
The executive session was extended for 10 minutes

The regular meeting was called back to order at 9:26 p.m.

Motion

Jim Kenny Motion to deny the DeVos grievance
appeal and affirm the decision of the Fire
Chief.
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Second:
Michael Fearnehough Motion passed unanimously 7-0;

a. Collective Bargaining Pursuant to RCW 42.30.140 (4)(a)(b)

b. Review the Performance of a Public Employee Pursuant to RCW
42.30.110(1)(9)

14. ADJOURNMENT (10:00 p.m.)

15. AGENDADISCLAIMER - Members of the public are advised that times
listed on the agenda are approximate and that items on the agenda may be
addressed sooner or later than the time specified.

Without objection the regular meeting was adjourned at 9:30 p.m.

Approved by: Presented by:
Micah Rowland Melissa Blankenship
Board Chair Executive Assistant to the Board of

Commissioners

South County Fire strives to provide accessible opportunities for all members of the
public. Please notify the Board Executive Assistant at 425-551-1251 or
mblankenship@southsnofire.org at least 48 hours prior to any South County Fire
meeting if any accommodations are needed.
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S

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

Board of Commissioners
Minutes of Work Session Meeting
March 12, 2024

PRESENT

Chair Micah Rowland

Vice Chair Michael Fearnehough
Commissioner Jim Kenny

Commissioner David Chan
Commissioner Mark Laurence
Commissioner Chris Teofilak
Commissioner Ed Widdis

Brier Liaison Paula Swisher

Mountlake Terrace Liaison Jesse Hoffman

STAFF

Fire Chief Thad Hovis

Assistant Chief Bob Eastman

Assistant Chief Shaughn Maxwell
Communications Director Leslie Hynes
Human Resources Director David Cullen
Chief Financial Officer Chris Bothwell
Executive Assistant Melissa Blankenship

7:00 PM
In person at Headquarters and Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763

1. CALL TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.)

Chair Rowland called the work session to order at 7:00 p.m.
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:01 p.m.)

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (7:02 p.m.)

Motion

Micah Rowland Motion to approve agenda as presented.
Second:

Michael Fearnehough Motion passed unanimously 7-0;
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4, PUBLIC COMMENT Notice: All public comment and testimony are public records and
may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act, RCW Chapter 42.56.
(7:04 p.m.)

None.

5.  UNION REPORT (7:13 p.m.)
None.
6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS (7:18 p.m.)

a. Fourth Quarter Financial Report - For Discussion - Chief Financial Officer Chris Bothwell

CF O Bothwell presented the draft annual financial results from the end of calendar year
2023.

b.  Benefit Charge Update - For Discussion - Communications Director Leslie
Hynes/Assistant Chief Robert Eastman

Communications Director Hynes and Assistant Chief Bob Eastman presented a benefit
charge renewal update.

Director Hynes shared that the benefit charge was approved by South County Fire
voters in 2020 to provide a more fair and balanced way to fund crucial emergency
services. Unlike levies based on a property’s assessed value, the benefit charge was
based on a building’s size, risks and hazards. Industrial and commercial properties with
higher risk pay more than residential properties. With the benefit charge, the maximum
fire levy is reduced. The benefit charge was set each year by the Board of Fire
Commissioners. The benefit charge would not apply to the City of Edmonds, which
received emergency services through a contract with South County Fire.

c.  Annexation(s) - For Discussion - Commissioner Ed Widdis

Commissioner Widdis opened discussions about annexations.

Board members shared mutual aid concerns and commented on our growth and that we
were unlikely to diminish in size over time.

The Board directed the Intergovernmental Committee to further the discussion.

7. NEW BUSINESS (8:00 p.m.)

a. Commissioners as Volunteer Firefighters - For Discussion - Chair Micah Rowland

Chair Rowland opened the floor for comments on the letter of disapproval sent by Local
1828 for Commissioners serving a dual role as Volunteer Firefighters.

Commissioner Teofilak shared that in August of 2022 he had reservations but wanted to
vote in favor to give the dual role a chance. He believed that an organization of our size
needed to have a separation between leaders and volunteers and we were not a small
rural agency where everyone needed to have dual roles.
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Commissioner Teofilak learned how important rank was in the fire service and how
difficult it would be for a Commissioner to not be treated as if they were in control of
volunteers.

Commissioner Teofilak shared that since the Volunteer numbers had increased
significantly there was no longer a need for a Commissioner to serve a dual role.

Commissioner Laurence shared that it may no longer be a good idea because of current
actions taken by the Union.

Commissioner Widdis shared that he never thought it would be a good ideas as you
would always be a Commissioner first.

Commissioner Chan stated that the Union had no problem with it when it was initially
introduce and that we needed to take into account individual behaviors. Commissioner
Chan was not in favor of a blanket rule but instead recommended the issue be resolved
on an individual basis.

Commissioner Kenny stated that he didn't know what the facts were; what were the
allegations and that the Board should be concerned with overseeing the organization.
Anything detracting them from that mission was a distraction.

Commissioner Rowland shared that he made better decision as a Commissioner by
being a volunteer.

Commissioner Fearnehough shared that he regularly checked in with volunteer firefighter
leadership and no one had shared they were being treated any differently. He felt
confident he was leaving his Commissioner hat behind when he was serving as a
volunteer.

Liaison Swisher shared that there would always be people who felt uncomfortable
because they were Commissioners and wouldn't say anything. She urged the
Commissioners to be realistic about that and that it could be easily seen as a conflict of
interest.

When asked, Fire Chief Hovis shared that he did not approve of the dual role.

b.  Volunteer Firefighter Trustees - For Discussion - Chair Micah Rowland/Executive
Assistant Melissa Blankenship

Chair Rowland stated that Per RCW 41.24.060 South County Fire was required to
create a Board of Trustees to administer the provisions of RCW 41.24, Volunteer
Firefighters and Reserve Officers' Relief and Pensions.

The Board discussed the selection of the additional Board member to serve and that the
Volunteer Firefighters would need to select a member to serve.

The Boad would continue discussion at the following meeting and review a Resolution
for approval.
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8. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS (8:45 p.m.)

Commissioner Chan shared that he had been escorting medical personnel around
Snohomish County medial facilities for learning purposes.

Commissioner Teofilak provided an update from the Emergency Plan Ad Hoc
Committee.

Chair Rowland asked the Board to check their calendars for available dates for a Spring
workshop and that Ms. Blankenship would send out an email requesting agenda items.
